1300 S. Wolf Road • Des Plaines, IL 60018 • Phone (847) 827-9880 • Fax (847) 827-2925 • Visit us at www.acuitybrands.com/indy
Printed in U.S.A.    ©2015 - 2017 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.     Rev. 07/13/17 1 of 6
Type:
Catalog No.:
Project:
Notes:
DESIGNER COVE™
1000/2000/3000 LUMEN LED

ORDERING INFORMATION - Head Only Ordering Example: DCSH30 F1 10LM 27K G3 80CRI BL
Individual Component - (Use when ordering rough-in housing, fixture heads, options  and accessories separately)
Ordering Example: DCSR30 1LH 10LM 120 NT G3 ZT BL LDI
1300 S. Wolf Road • Des Plaines, IL 60018 • Phone (847) 827-9880 • Fax (847) 827-2925 • Visit us at www.acuitybrands.com/indy
Printed in U.S.A    ©2015 - 2017 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.     Rev. 07/13/17 3 of 6
‘A’ CEILING CUT-OUT
‘B’ FLANGE
‘C’
‘B’
‘A’
8-3/4˝
8-1/8˝
DIMENSIONS
LED fixture heads can be
ordered and shipped separately
from rough-in housing.
Flange Trim
LED fixture heads can be ordered
and shipped separately from
rough-in housing.
FIXTURE PLATE
‘C’ CHANNELS
SUSPENSION WIRE OR CABLE
CEILING MATERIAL
JOINT COMPOUND
Built-in Plaster Flange Installation
# of
Heads
Ceiling Cut-out
‘A‘
1 9” x 9”
2 9” x 17-3/4”
3 9” x 26-1/4”
# of
Heads
Ceiling Cut-out
‘A‘
Flange Trim
‘B‘
Dimension
‘C‘
1 8-1/4˝ x 8-1/4˝ 9˝ x 8-7/8˝ 16˝
2 8-1/4˝ x 15-7/8˝ 9˝ x 16-1/2˝ 23-3/4”
3 8-1/4˝ x 23-3/4˝ 9˝ x 24-3/8˝ 31-1/2˝
‘A’ CEILING CUT-OUT ‘A’
9-1/8˝
8-7/8˝
DESIGNER COVE™
1000/2000/3000 LUMEN LED
OPEN APERTURE, TRIM OR TRIMLESS
1, 2 & 3 HEAD LED UNITS
J6.2.24G3